Philips Semiconductors Advanced BiCMOS Products Product specification
74ABT5074Synchronizing dual D-type flip-flop
with metastable immune characteristics
1December 15, 1994 853-1775 14470
FEATURES
• Metastable immune characteristics
• Pin compatible with 74F74 and 74F5074
• Typical fMAX = 200MHz

CIN Input capacitance VI = 0V or VCC 3 pF
ICC Total supply current Outputs disabled; VCC =5.5V 2 µA
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DRAWING NUMBER
14-pin plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C 74ABT5074N SOT27-1
14-pin plastic SOL –40°C to +85°C 74ABT5074D SOT108-1
14-pin plastic shrink small outline SSOP Type II –40°C to +85°C 74ABT5074DB SOT337-1
14-pin plastic thin shrink small outline (TSSOP) Type I –40°C to +85°C 74ABT5074PW SOT402-1
Philips Semiconductors Advanced BiCMOS Products Product specification
74ABT5074Synchronizing dual D-type flip-flop
with metastable immune characteristics
December 15, 1994 2